501798902 01/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arvind Mallinath LALI	01/09/2012
Pooja Devidas NAGWEKAR	01/09/2012
Jayesh Suman VARAVADEKAR	01/09/2012
Prathamesh Chandrashekhar WADEKAR	01/09/2012
Swapnali Subhash GUJARATHI	01/09/2012
Rajeshwar Dattatray VALTE	01/09/2012
Sachinkumar Hiraman BIRHADE	01/09/2012
Annamma Anil ODANETH	01/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemical Engineering Department, Institute of Chemical Technology (Deemed University)	
Street Address:	Nathalal Parikh Marg, Matunga (East)	
City:	Mumbai	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13305063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Email: mcilella@usebrinks.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Magdalena Cilella

Address Line 1: 455 N. Cityfron Plaza Drive
Address Line 2: NBC Tower - Suite 3600
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

PATENT ___

REEL: 027598 FRAME: 0509

40.00 133050

501798902 REEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14627/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Magdalena O. Cilella
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif source=Assignment1#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027598 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arvind Mallinath LALI, Pooja Devidas NAGWEKAR, Jayesh Suman VARAVADEKAR, Prathamesh Chandrashekhar WADEKAR, Swapnali Subhash GUJARATHI, Rajeshwar Dattatray VALTE, Sachinkumar Hiraman BIRHADE, and Annamma Anil ODANETH, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF FERMENTABLE SUGARS FROM BIOMASS, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 28, 2011 and assigned Application Serial No. 13,305,063;

WHEREAS, Chemical Engineering Department, Institute of Chemical Technology (Deemed University), An Indian Registered Body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860), having a place of business at Nathalal Parikh Marg, Matunga (East), Mumbai-400019, India, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	09-San-2012	AW
WITNESSED:		Arvind Mallinath LALI
DATE:	09-Jan. 2012	Joojn Jalai
DATE:	09- Jan - 2012	- And
DATE:	09-Jan-2012	Pooja Devidas NAGWEKAR
WITNESSED:		·
DATE:	09-Jan. 2012	Rogn Tooli
DATE:	09- Jan-2012	N.AST
		1.5.4
DATE:	09/01/2012	1 ges his.
WITNESSED:		Jayesh Suman VARAVADEKAR
DATE:	09-Jan. 2012	Pooji Soni.
DATE:	09-Jan-2012	N. A.

	d =1 0010	Pulek
DATE:	9-01-2012	Prathamesh Chandrashekhar WADEKAR
WITNESSED:		Tradianesh Chandrashekhar W. 12.22.11
DATE:	89. Jan. 2012	Rogin John
DATE:	9-01-12	N. Au
DATE:	9-1-2012	My agaithi Swapnali Subhash GUJARATHI
WITNESSED:		Swapnali Subhash GUJARATHI
	6	$\Omega \sim \Omega \Lambda$
DATE:	09- Jan- 2012	Noojn John
DATE:	09-01-12	N. Am
DATE:	09-1-2012	- dut -
WITNESSED:		Rajeshwar Dattatray VALTE
	44 6	P ~ 5000'
DATE:	09-Jan-2012	Porja Jami
DATE:	09-01-12	N. the
DATE:	9.01.2012	
		Sachinkumar Hiraman BIRHADE
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	09-Jan. 2012	Jooja John
DATE:	69.01.12	N. Arr

Case No. 14627/3 (PD000302US-NP)

DATE: 09.01.2012 Annamma Anil ODANETH

WITNESSED:

DATE: 09-Jan - 2012 Por John

N Arr

- 4 -